## MINUTES BOOK\*\*TOWN OF COEYMANS December 12, 2019 – Town Board Meeting – 6:30pm

A Public Hearing was held Thursday, December 12<sup>th</sup>, 2019 at 6:30pm at Town Hall, 18 Russell Avenue, Ravena, New York

PRESENT:	Philip Crandall, Supervisor Daniel D. Baker, Councilman Kenneth C. Burns, Councilman Thomas E. Dolan, Councilman
ABSENT:	James C. Youmans, Councilman
ALSO PRESENT:	Cindy L. Rowzee, Town Clerk Audience (2) Media (1)

Supervisor Crandall opened the meeting and asked Town Clerk Rowzee to read the Notice. Town Clerk Rowzee then read the following notice:

## NOTICE TOWN OF COEYMANS TOWN BOARD PUBLIC HEARING

In compliance with Public Officer's Law, this will inform you that the Town Board of the Town of Coeymans has scheduled a Public Hearing for the purpose of hearing comments on the proposed Sewer Rates. The Public Hearing will be held at 6:30pm on December 12, 2019 at Coeymans Town Hall, 18 Russell Avenue, Ravena, New York.

By Order of the Town Board of the Town of Coeymans Cindy L. Rowzee Town Clerk

Supervisor Crandall then opened the floor for Public Comment. As there were no public comments Councilman Dolan suggested they adjourn until a couple of minutes before 7 to see if someone who wanted to comment would come in. As of 7pm no one who wanted to comment on the sewer rates had arrived.

## Motion to Adjourn

On motion of Supervisor Crandall, seconded by Councilman Burns, the Public Hearing was adjourned.

APPROVED – VOTE – AYES 4 – NAYS 0 – ABSENT 1 – SO MOVED

Time - 7:00pm

Respectfully Submitted,

Cindy L. Rowzee, Town Clerk